

## Freedom of Information Request

---

Reference Number: EPUT.FOI.18.761  
Date Received: 17 September 2018

---

**\*Note to Applicant:** As of 1 April 2017, North Essex Partnership University NHS Foundation Trust (NEP) and South Essex Partnership University NHS Foundation Trust (SEPT) merged to form one new organisation known as Essex Partnership University NHS Foundation Trust (EPUT).

---

### Information Requested:

As part of a Freedom of Information Act request, please confirm:

1. How many staff have been assaulted at EPUT from July 2017 to September 2018  
1493 reported incidents of staff being assaulted (475 of these incidents resulted in an injury to staff)
2. How many successful prosecutions have been made by Police against patients?  
There have been 33 successful prosecutions